

## COUNTY OF KENDALL, ILLINOIS FINANCE COMMITTEE

KENDALL COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING County Board Rm 210; 111 W. Fox Street; Yorkville

## Thursday, December 16, 2021 at 4:00PM MEETING AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order and Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Roll Call: Matt Kellogg (Chairman), Amy Cesich, Brian DeBolt, Scott Gengler, Scott Gryder
- 3. Approval of Agenda
- 4. Approval of Claims
- 5. Department Heads and Elected Official Reports
- 6. New Business
  - Discussion and Approval of Kendall County FY21 Audit
  - Discussion and Approval of Kendall County Circuit Clerk FY21 Audit
  - Discussion and Approval of Kendall Area Transit FY21 CARES Grant Audit
  - Discussion and Approval of the Distribution of 708 Mental Health ARPA Funds
- 7.Old Business
- 8. Public Comment
- 9. Review Board Action Items
- 10. Executive Session
- 11. Adjournment